Dear Offeree, 

We are happy to inform you that the Borrowing Committee of the Board of Directors of Lendingkart Finance 
Limited (the “Company”) at the meeting held on 27th September, 2019 has approved to offer the Investors 
on a private placement basis up to 555 (five hundred fifty five) rated, unlisted, secured, unsubordinated, 
non-convertible debentures  (the “NCDs” or “Subscription Securities”) of face value of INR 10,00,000/- 
(Rupees ten lac only) each, aggregating up to INR 55,50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty five crore fifty lac only).  

Your attention is drawn to Rule 14 of Companies (Prospectus & Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 which 
makes it mandatory that the payment has to be made from your bank account only. The application form is 
accompanied by this private placement offer cum application letter (Form No.

[...]

Issue shall mean the offer and issuance of the NCDs on the terms and conditions 
and in the manner set out in this Offer Letter. 

Memorandum of 
Association 

shall mean the memorandum of association of the Company. 

NBFC shall mean Non-Banking Finance Company. 

NCDs or Debentures shall mean up to 555 (five hundred fifty five) rated, unlisted, secured, 
unsubordinated, non-convertible debentures. 

N.A. shall mean not applicable. 

Offer Letter or Offer shall mean this private placement offer letter for issue of NCDs, which shall 
be subject to the terms and conditions as set out in Annexure A hereto.

[...]

the total number of 
shares or other 
securities to be 
issued 

Up to 555 (Upto five hundred fifty five) rated, unlisted, secured, unsubordinated, non-
convertible debentures of face value of INR 10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lac only) each, 
aggregating up to Rs. 55,50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty five crore fifty lac only).  

(e)  Price at which the 
security is being 
offered including the 
premium, if any, 
Along with 
justification of the 
price. 

The Debentures are being offered at face value of INR 10,00,000 (Indian Rupees ten lac 
only) per Debenture.

[...]

1,00,000/- (Rupees one lac only) each, aggregating to INR 70,00,00,000 (Rupees seventy 
crore only) on private placement basis to an Alternate Investment Fund;  

ii. 6000 (six thousand) unlisted, secured, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 
20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) each, aggregating to INR 12,00,00,000 (Rupees 
twelve crore only) on private placement basis to a body corporate; and 

iii. 500 (five hundred) unlisted, secured, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 
10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lac only) each, aggregating to INR 50,00,00,000 (Rupees fifty 
crore only) on private placement basis to a resident individual.

[...]

Not applicable as the Debentures are non-convertible debt instruments to be issued for the 
consideration in cash at face value. 

(o)  Amount which the 
Company intends to 
raise by way of 
proposed offer 
securities. 

The Company proposes to raise amount aggregating up to INR 55,50,00,000/- (Upto Rupees 
fifty five crore fifty lac only) through issue of up to 555 (five hundred fifty five) NCDs of face 
value of INR 10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lac only) each. 

(p)  Terms of raising of 
securities. Duration, if 
applicable, rate of 
interest, mode of 

The terms of Issue of NCDs is enclosed to this Offer Letter as Annexure A and further set

[...]

11.09.2019 Equity 52,02,011 10 393.69 2,09,99,99,820.59 Cash 

percent) in corresponding previous year to 50% (fifty percent) in 2016-17. Had the Company used the 
estimate applicable in the corresponding previous year, the aggregate provision and write off would 
have been lower by Rs. 7,75,35,909 (Indian Rupees seven crore seventy five lakhs thirty five thousand 
nine hundred and nine only). 

[The remainder of this page has been left blank intentionally] 

PART – B – APPLICANT DETAILS 

Name (in block letters) of sole/first applicant 

Father’s name 

Complete address of registered office 

Phone Number